

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Civil Revision No. 39 of 2018

M.D., B.S.L., Bokaro

Versus

Panu Mahato & Anr.

with

W.P.(C) No. 5745 of 2012

Bokaro Steel Plant (BSL), Bokaro

Versus

State of Jharkhand & Ors.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H. C. MISHRA

For the Petitioner : Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate.

For the State : Mr. R.K. Shahi, A.C. to S.C. (L&C)-I.

The matter was taken up through Video Conferencing. Learned counsels for the parties had no objection with it and submitted that the audio and video qualities are good.

11/ 12.02.2021 At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, put up these matters after two weeks.

(H. C. Mishra, J.)

Amitesh/-