

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Civil Revision No.39 of 2018**

M.D., B.S.L., Bokaro Petitioner
Versus
Sadhu Devi & Others Respondents

**With
W.P.(C) No.5745 of 2012**

Bokaro Steel Plant (BSL) Petitioner
Versus
State of Jharkhand & Others Respondents

CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD

For the Petitioners : Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate
For the Respondents : Mr. Ratnesh Kumar, S.C.(L&C)-I
Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Advocate

Order No. 17/Dated 3rd March, 2023

As jointly prayed by the learned counsel for the parties, list these matters on 17.03.2023.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

Birendra/