

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**Civil Revision No. 39 of 2018**

**(M.D, BSL Bokaro Vs. Sadhu Devi & Ors.)**

**With**

**W.P.(C). No. 5745 of 2012**

**(Bokaro Steel Plant Vs. State of Jharkhand & Ors.)**

-----

**CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N. PATHAK**

For the Petitioner : Mr. Bibhash Sinha, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mr. Ratnesh Kumar, SC (L&C)-I

Mr. Nawal Kishore Pandey, AC to SC(L&C)-I

Mr. Pankaj Srivastava, Advocate

-----

**18/17.03.2023** In view of order dated 23.12.2022, certified copy of impugned order was sent to the learned Court below for necessary correction.

As per S.R. dated 25.01.2023, it seems that defect No. 1, as pointed-out by the Office vide S.R. dated 25.07.2018, has partially been removed as cage column is still missing in the certified copy of impugned order.

Under such circumstances, let the certified copy of the impugned order be sent to the learned Court below for making necessary correction.

Let both these cases be listed after four weeks.

Office is directed to do the needful.

**(Dr. S. N. Pathak, J.)**