

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**C.R. No. 39 of 2018**

**With**

**W.P.(C) No.5745 of 2012**

-----

**CORAM: HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N.PATHAK**

For the Petitioner : Mr. Bibhash Sinha, Advocate

For the Respondents : Ms. Sweta Shukla, Ac to AAG-II

Mr. Nawal Kishore Pandey, AC to SC (M)-I

-----

**20/ 01.03.2024** As prayed for, put up these cases after eight weeks.

**(Dr. S.N. Pathak, J.)**

Rohit/-