

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

C.R. No. 39 of 2018

With

W.P.(C) No.5745 of 2012

CORAM: HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N.PATHAK

For the Petitioner : Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate

Mr. Bibhash Sinha, Advocate

Ms. Aditee Dongrawat, Advocate

For the Respondents : Ms. Sweta Shukla, AC to AAG-II

Mr. Nawal Kishore Pandey, AC to SC (M)-II

22/ 05.07.2024 These matters shall be heard.

Admit.

Rule is made returnable after six months.

(Dr. S.N. Pathak, J.)

Rohit/-