

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**Civil Revision No.39 of 2018**

----

M.D., B.S.L, Bokaro, represented through Arvind Kumar Upadhyay,  
Assistant General Manager (Law), Bokaro Steel Plant, Bokaro

.... .... Petitioner

**-Versus-**

Sadhu Devi & Others

.... .... Respondents

With

**W.P.(C) No.5745 of 2012**

Bokaro Steel Plant (BSL), Bokaro through its Deputy General Manager  
(Law), SAIL, Bokaro

.... .... Petitioner

**-Versus-**

The State of Jharkhand through the Revenue Secretary, Ranchi & Ors.

.... .... Respondent(s)

----

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR**

----

For the Petitioner(s)

: Mr. Bibhash Sinha, Advocate

For the State

: Ms. Sweta Shukla, AC to AAG-II

: Mr. Nawal Kishore Pandey Ac to S.C(M)-II

----

**24/Dated: 06<sup>th</sup> March, 2025**

**LA No.6259 of 2018 (in Civil Revision No.39 of 2018)**

1. The present interlocutory application has been filed by the petitioner for stay of further proceedings in connection with L.A (Ex.) Case No.01 of 2008 passed by the court of the learned Civil Judge (Sr. Division-II-cum-L.A Judge), Bokaro, during pendency of the present case.

2. It appears that money has already been deposited and as such, it has become infructuous.

3. Accordingly, the present interlocutory application is hereby dismissed as infructuous.

**Civil Revision No.39 of 2018 with W.P.C No.5745 of 2012**

1. As prayed for, put up both the cases after *Holi* holidays.

**(Rajesh Kumar, J.)**