

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

C.R. No. 39 of 2018

MD, B.S.L, Bokaro represented through Arvind Kumar Upadhyay
..... Petitioner

-Versus-

Sadhu Devi and ors. Opposite Parties

WP(C) No. 5745 of 2012

Bokaro Steel Plant through its Deputy General Manager Law Sail
Bokaro Petitioner

-Versus-

The State of Jharkhand Revenue Department.... Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Petitioners : Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Advocate
For the Opp Parties : Mr. Nawal Kishore Pandey, AC to SL
: Ms. Sweta Shukla, AC to AAG-II

Order No.25/Dated: 24.04.2025

As requested, put up this case on 16.06.2025.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

Abha/