

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**Civil Revision No. 39 of 2018**

-----  
M.D., B.S.L., Bokaro represented through Arvind  
Kumar Upadhyay

.....Defendant/Judgment/Debtor/Petitioner

**Versus**

1a. Sadhu Devi  
1b.Sahdeo Mahto  
1c.Rajendra Mahto

..... Plaintiff/Decree Holder/Respondent

**With**

**W.P.(C) No. 5745 of 2012**

-----  
Bokaro Steel Plant (BSL) ..... Petitioner

**Versus**

The State of Jharkhand & Ors. .... Respondents

-----  
**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD**

-----  
For the Petitioner : Mr. Indrajeet Sinha, Advocate  
Mr. Bibhash Sinha, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mr. Pankaj Srivastava, Advocate

-----  
**35/08.04.2026** On the request of learned counsel for  
the petitioner, put up this case on 22.04.2026.

**2.** In the meantime, parties may explore  
the possibility of settlement.

**(Sanjay Prasad, J.)**

s.m.  
Dated 08.04.2026