

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No.5745 of 2012

Bokaro Steel Plant (BSL) Petitioner
Versus
State of Jharkhand and Ors. Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner : None
For the Respondents : Mr. Pankaj Srivastava, Advocate

28/Dated:06th May, 2026

It appears that this Court is not having the roster of Writ
Petition (C).

2. Accordingly, let this case be placed before the appropriate
Bench with the permission of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated: 06.05.2026
Saket/-